
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
BUS & SUPPORTED TRANSPORT

TENDER RESULTS FOR LOCAL BUS SERVICES 2025

CONTRACT

NUMBER
ROUTE DESCRIPTION

SUCCESSFUL

OPERATOR

NUMBER

OF TENDERS

RECEIVED

CONTRACT START

DATE

CONTRACT END

DATE
TYPE

CONTRACT

ANNUAL COST

 PRICE: 

ALTERNATIVE /

COMPOSITE 

AWARD

BASIS

06/031 Preston - Savick - Lea Rotala Preston Bus 2 30 March 2025 01 April 2028
Monday to Saturday 

Evenings
£43,772 Yes Minimum Subsidy

06/131 Preston - Savick - Lea Rotala Preston Bus 1 30 March 2025 01 April 2028
Sundays / Bank Holidays 

Daytime
£24,500 - Minimum Subsidy

09/014B Chorley - Leyland Rotala Preston Bus 3 20 July 2025 01 April 2028
Monday to Saturday 

Evenings
£58,007 Composite Minimum Cost

09/047 Chorley - Leyland - Farington Moss / Chorley - Croston Rotala Preston Bus 3 20 July 2025 01 April 2028
Sundays / Bank Holidays 

Daytime
£61,594 Composite Minimum Cost

08/312A Ormskirk - Skelmersdale - Chorley / Rainford Rotala Preston Bus 3 17 August 2025 28 October 2028
Monday to Saturday 

Daytime
£1,502,800 Composite Minimum Cost

08/319 Skelmersdale - Kirkby (Rail Link) Rotala Preston Bus 4 17 August 2025 28 October 2028 Daily Daytime £598,501 Composite Minimum Cost

08/312B Ormskirk - Skelmersdale - Chorley / Rainford

09/014A Chorley - Leyland

Not Awarded

Not Awarded

Page 1 of 1


